TIDA-010936
Variant: 001 E1.1
Generated: 3/10/2025 1:47 PM
TID #: TIDA-010936 TIDA-010936 REV E1.1 Bill of Materials
Item # Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
1 !PCB1 1 TIDA-010936 Any Printed Circuit Board
2 1, R2 2 0 MCR03EZPJ000 Rohm RES, 0, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
3 C1, C2, C3, C4,
C5, C6, C7
7 10µF C3225X7R2A106K250AC TDK 10 µF ±10% 100V Ceramic Capacitor X7R 1210 (3225 Metric) 1210
4 C8, C9, C10, C15,
C16, C17, C32,
C33, C34
9 1uF C2012X7S2A105K125AE TDK CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 100 V,+/- 10%, X7S, 0805 0805
5 C11, C14 2 2.2uF C1005X7S1A225K050BC TDK CAP, CERM, 2.2 uF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X7S, 0402 0402
6 C12, C20, C24,
C25, C26, C27,
C37, C41, C45,
C49, C55, C56,
C59, C93
14 0.1uF GCM155R71C104KA55D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402
7 C13, C18, C19,
C21, C22, C23,
C36, C38, C39
9 0.22uF HMK107C7224KAHTE Taiyo Yuden CAP, CERM, 0.22 µF, 100 V,+/- 10%, X7S, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0603 0603
8 C28, C29, C30,
C31, C42, C43
6 47pF GRM1555C1E470JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 47 pF, 25 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0402 0402
9 C35 1 10uF GRM188C81C106MA73D MuRata CAP, CERM, 10 µF, 16 V,+/- 20%, X6S, 0603 0603
10 C40 1 4.7uF GRM155D81C475ME15D MuRata CAP, CERM, 4.7 uF, 16 V, +/- 20%, X6T, 0402 0402
11 C44, C46, C52,
C63
4 0.033uF GRM155R71A333KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.033 uF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402
12 C48, C51, C54 3 0.1uF GRM188R71C104KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
13 C50 1 1uF GRM188R61A105KA61D MuRata CAP, CERM, 1 uF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0603 0603
14 C58 1 2.2uF GRM155R61C225KE11D MuRata CAP, CERM, 2.2 uF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0402 0402
15 C60 1 1500pF C0402H152J3GAC7867 Kemet CAP, CERM, 1500 pF, 25 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0402 0402
16 C61 1 0.01uF 8.85012E+11 Wurth Elektronik CAP, CERM, 0.01 uF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
17 C64 1 1000pF C0603C102F3GACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 25 V,+/- 1%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
18 C67, C72, C76,
C77
4 0.1uF GRM155R71E104KE14D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402
19 C68, C69, C70,
C71, C73, C74,
C75
7 1000pF 06031C102JAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 100 V, +/- 5%, X7R, 0603 0603
20 C78 1 0.1uF GRM155R71C104KA88D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402
21 C80 1 4.7uF C3225X7S2A475K200AE TDK CAP, CERM, 4.7 uF, 100 V, +/- 10%, X7S, 1210 1210
22 C81 1 0.1uF C1608X7S2A104K080AB TDK CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 100 V, +/- 10%, X7S, 0603 0603
23 C82, C92 2 15uF C2012X6S1C156M125AC TDK CAP, CERM, 15 uF, 16 V, +/- 20%, X6S, 0805 0805
24 C85 1 4.7uF JMK107BB7475MA-T Taiyo Yuden CAP, CERM, 4.7 uF, 6.3 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
25 C86, C88 2 470pF GCM155R71H471KA37D MuRata CAP, CERM, 470 pF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0402 0402
26 C87 1 120pF GRM1555C1H121FA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 120 pF, 50 V, +/- 1%, C0G/NP0, 0402 0402
27 C89, C90 2 10uF GRM188Z71A106MA73D MuRata CAP, CERM, 10 uF, 10 V, +/- 20%, X7R, 0603 0603
28 D1 1 150V ES1C-13-F Diodes Inc. Diode, Superfast Rectifier, 150 V, 1 A, SMA SMA
29 D2, D3, D4, D5,
D6
5 70V 1PS79SB70,115 Nexperia Diode, Schottky, 70 V, 0.07 A, SOD-523 SOD-523

Tin
35 L1, L2, L3 3 300 ohm 74279272 Wurth Elektronik Ferrite Bead, 300 ohm @ 100 MHz, 0.2 A, 0402 0402
36 L4 1 22uH 74437324220 Wurth Elektronik Inductor, Shielded Drum Core, Powdered Iron, 22 uH, 1 A, 0.47 ohm, SMD 4.45x1.8x4.06mm
37 LBL1 1 THT-14-423-10 Brady Thermal Transfer Printable Labels, 0.650" W x 0.200" H - 10,000 per roll PCB Label 0.650 x
0.200 inch
38 R1, R18, R26,
R39
4 1m ULRG32512R001FLFSLT TT Electronics Res Metal Strip 2512 0.001 Ohm 1% 3W ±50ppm/C Pad SMD Automotive
T/R
2512
39 R3, R4, R5, R13,
R14, R23, R24,
R25, R28, R30,
R31, R32, R35,
R36, R37, R52
16 0 CRCW04020000Z0ED Vishay-Dale RES, 0, 5%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
40 R6, R7, R15 3 3 CRCW04023R00JNED Vishay-Dale RES, 3.0, 5%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
41 R8, R9, R10, R11,
R16, R17
6 20 CRCW040220R0FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 20.0, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
42 R12, R43, R58,
R59, R60, R61,
R62, R63, R70,
R79
10 10k CRCW040210K0JNED Vishay-Dale RES, 10 k, 5%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
43 R19, R20, R27,
R42
4 100k CRCW0402100KFKED Vishay-Dale RES, 100 k, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
44 R21, R22, R29,
R46
4 4.22k CRCW04024K22FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 4.22 k, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
45 R33 1 16.5k CRCW040216K5FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 16.5 k, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
46 R38 1 11k RMCF0402FT11K0 Stackpole 11 kOhms ±1% 0.063W, 1/16W Chip Resistor 0402 (1005 Metric)
Automotive AEC-Q200 Thick Film
0402
47 R40, R56, R80 3 50 CRCW060350R0FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 50, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
48 R41, R45 2 10 CRCW060310R0FKEAHP Vishay-Dale RES, 10.0, 1%, 0.25 W, 0603 0603
49 R44 1 1.0k RC0603JR-071KL Yageo RES, 1.0 k, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
50 R49, R50, R51,
R53, R54, R55,
R57
7 20 CRCW040220R0JNED Vishay-Dale RES, 20, 5%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
51 R64, R65, R73 3 0 PMR03EZPJ000 Rohm RES, 0, 0%, 0.25 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
52 R66 1 1.2k CRCW04021K20JNED Vishay-Dale RES, 1.2 k, 5%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
53 R67 1 40.2k CRCW040240K2FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 40.2 k, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
54 R69 1 42.2k CRCW060342K2FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 42.2 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
55 R71 1 10.0k M55342K12B10E0T TT Electronics/IRC RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
56 R74 1 115k CRCW0402115KFKED Vishay-Dale RES, 115 k, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
57 R75 1 820 CRCW0402820RJNED Vishay-Dale RES, 820, 5%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
58 R78 1 25.5k CRCW040225K5FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 25.5 k, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
59 RT1 1 10k TMP6131DYAT Texas Instruments ±1% tolerance 10kΩ linear thermistor available in 0402 and 0603 package
options 2-SOT-5X3 -40 to 125
SOD-523
60 TP1, TP2 2 5000 Keystone Test Point, Miniature, Red, TH Red Miniature

X2QFN12
68 U11 1 LMR38010FDDAR Texas Instruments 4.2-V to 80-V, 1-A Synchronous Buck Converter with 40-µA IQ SO8_PowerPAD
69 U13 1 TPSM82821ASILR Texas Instruments 1-A High Efficiency Step-Down Converter MicroSiP Power Module with
Integrated Inductor
uSiL10
70 U14 1 SN74LVC1G14DBVT Texas Instruments IC INVERTER SCHMITT 1CH SOT23-5
71 C47, C53 0 1500pF C0402H152J3GAC7867 Kemet CAP, CERM, 1500 pF, 25 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0402 0402
72 C57 0 4.7uF GRM155D81C475ME15D MuRata CAP, CERM, 4.7 uF, 16 V, +/- 20%, X6T, 0402 0402
73 C62 0 33pF C0603C330J5GACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 33 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
74 C65, C66 0 1000pF 06031C102JAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 100 V, +/- 5%, X7R, 0603 0603
75 C79 0 18pF C1005C0G1H180J050BA TDK CAP, CERM, 18 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0402 0402
76 C83, C91 0 2.2uF C2012X7R1H225M125AC TDK CAP, CERM, 2.2 uF, 50 V, +/- 20%, X7R, 0805 0805
77 C84 0 0.01uF CL05B103KB5NNNC Samsung Electro-Mechanics CAP, CERM, 0.01 µF, 50 V,+/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402
78 J1, J4 0 PEC02SAAN Sullins Connector Solutions Header, 100mil, 2x1, Tin, TH Header, 2 PIN, 100mil,
Tin
79 R34 0 3 CRCW06033R00FKEAHP Vishay RES Thick Film, 3Ω, 1%, 0.33W, 100ppm/°C, 0603 0603
80 R47, R48, R72 0 0 PMR03EZPJ000 Rohm RES, 0, 0%, 0.25 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
81 R68 0 82.5k CRCW060382K5FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 82.5 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
82 R76 0 174k CRCW0402174KFKED Vishay-Dale RES, 174 k, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
83 R77 0 21.5k CRCW040221K5FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 21.5 k, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
84 U12 0 TPS74601PDRVR Texas Instruments 1-A LDO With Power-Good, DRV0006A (WSON-6) DRV0006A
T
I
C